The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



# Bright Kindle Resources & Investments Inc. BKR

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	ATTY. JESSE HERMOGENES T. ANDRES
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	DIRECTOR

#### **Description of the Disclosure**

SEC Form 23B to report that Atty. Jesse Hermogenes T. Andres is no longer subject to filing requirement.

### Filed on behalf by:

Name	Maila Lourdes De Castro
Designation	Corporate Secretary, Compliance Officer and Data Privacy Officer

## COVER SHEET

																0	0	0	0	1	0	)	2	1	6	5		
																	ı	S.E	.C. I	Regis	trati	on N	Vum	ber	·			
В	R	I	G	Н	T		K	I	N	D	L	E		R	E	S	o	U	R	C	E	S		&				
I	N	V	E	S	Т	M	E	N	T	S	,		I	N	C													
(	f	0	r	m	e	r	l	y		В	a	n	k	a	r	d	,		Ι	n	c	•	)					
									((	Con	npan	ıy's	Fu	ll N	ame	:)												
1	6	t	h	1		F	l	0	0	r			В	D	o		Т	0	w	e	]	r	s					
v	a	l	e		r	0		(	f	0	r		m	e	r	l	y		C	i	Τ,	t	i	b	a	n	k	
T	0	w			r	)		8	7	4				P	a	s	e	0		d		e		R	0	X	a	s
M	a	k	a	ı	t	i		C	i	t	у	,																
						(	Bus	sines	ss A	ddr	ess:	No	. S1	reet	/Cit	y/Pr	ovir	ice)										
			MA	ILA	G. I	DE C	CAST	ro													88	321-	2202	2/883	3-07	69		
	Contact Person Company Telephone Number																											
			_						г											1				_		_		
																23B								L				
M	onth Fi		Yeaı	Day :	V				_				F	ORM		PE				•					onth Anni	ual M		ay ng
										S	econ	dary	y Lio		<b>I/A</b> : Тур	e, If	Appl	icabl	e									
De	ot. R	equi	ring	this l	Doc.																		A	meno	ded A	rticle	es	
																							N	Numb	er/Se	ection	1	
													Г	nil					Tota	al An	nour	nt of	Bor	rowi	ngs			
Tot	al N	o. of	Stoc	kho	lders	S 										I	Dome	estic							Fo	reign		
							T	o be	acco	mpl	ished	l by	SEC	Per	sonn	el cor	ncern	ied										
				File	Nun	ıber				- 7					I	LCU												
		I	Г	ocu	men	t I.D			1	_					C	ashie	r											
		S	TAN	ИPS	3																							

Remarks = pls. Use black ink for scanning purposes

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

**FORM 23-B** 

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SE	CURITIES
Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code	

REV	ISED
STATEMENT AND STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT	(1994年) 1995年 - 1995年

x	Check box if no longer subject
	to filing requirement

Name and Address of Reporting Person		2. Issuer Name and	Trading Symbol			Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer     (Check all applicable)								
ANDRES, J	ESSE HERMOGENES T.	Bright Kindle R Bankard Inc.) (		vestments, inc.	. (formerly			(oricon an approach)						
(l.ast)	(First) (Middle)	3. Tax Identification		5. Statement for		<u></u> x	Director		10% Owner					
		Number		Month/Year		-	Officer (give title below)		Other (specify below)					
1 Corregido	r St. Ayala Heights Village	132-173-322-0	000	Ju	ly-22				70 2022 / //					
	(Street)	4. Citizenship		<ol><li>If Amendment,</li></ol>	Date of		Kesign	<u>ea effective June</u>	<i>30, 2022 and accepted</i>					
Quezon City	,	Filipino		Original (Month)	rear)	by the Board on July 12, 2022								
Quezon City (City)	(Province) (Postal Code)		Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned											
Class of Equity Security		Transaction     Date     (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acqu	ired (A) or Disposed	of (D)	3. Amount of Month %	f Securities Owned at End o	f 4 Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership					
		(WOITH Day real)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	"	Halliper or Grieros							
Common														
		- M.A.	1											
			<del>                                     </del>	1	<u> </u>	-		<del></del>	- <del>-</del>					
	·													
				<del></del>										
								<u> </u>						
1			†											
		Total	C			0.00%	100							
								1						

(Print or Type Responses)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
  - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
  - (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
  - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
  - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
  - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
  - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

By: JESSE HERMOGENES T. ANDRES (signature of Reporting Person)

## Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

Derivative Security	Conversion or     Exercise Price     of Derivative     Security	Transaction     Date     (Month/Day/Yr)	Number of Deriva Acquired (A) or D		5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	6. Title and Underlying !	Securities	7. Price of Derivative Security	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security; Direct (D)	10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
			Amount	(A) or (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		End of Month	or Indirect (I) "	
None						<u> </u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u>
												<u> </u>
											<u> </u>	
		ļ									-	1
						_	1	ļ				1
		ļ				<u> </u>	<del> </del>	ļ			<u> </u>	-
		ļ							<u> </u>		<del>                                      </del>	
		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	+		1	<del>                                     </del>		<del>                                     </del>
		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
		<b> </b>					1		<del> </del>	<b></b>		
						1	1	I	1	1		1 .

#### Explanation of Responses:

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Makati on 13 July 2022.

Jesse Hermogenes T. Andres (Signature of Reporting Person)